



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chairman: Simon Lloyd

## Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 10 March 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. What is the name of the hospital the following questions will relate to?

Milton Keynes NHS University Hospital

2. How many acute inpatient beds did this hospital have for 2021?

Please see attached document

3. How many emergency (unplanned) admissions did this hospital have under the acute general surgery services in 2021?

Please see attached document

4. How many cases did this hospital submit to the National Emergency Laparotomy Audit (NELA) in 2021?

86

- 5. Which of the following organisation systems describes how emergency general surgical admissions are organised in this hospital?
  - a. Mixed general surgical take under a non-specific general surgery consultant
  - b. Daily allocation of acute admissions to a general surgery subspeciality (Upper GI / Colorectal / Hepatobiliary)
  - c. Dedicated Emergency General Surgery consultants / service during weekdays only (Monday to Thursday, or Monday to Friday)

We have Consultant Emergency Surgeons cover Monday-Friday

d. Dedicated Emergency General Surgery consultants / service weekdays and

## weekend

- e. Other (please state)
- 6. If your hospital runs a dedicated emergency general surgery service (answers c or d above), how many dedicated emergency general surgery consultants form the rota for this service?

4

7. If this hospital does not already have an emergency general surgery service, does it plan to change it's service to this form in the next 5 years?

N/A

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.